

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 54551 Version: 2 Name: SUBSTITUTE - Authorizing the noncompetitive

purchase of more than \$50,000 in goods from Frank Beer Distributors LLC as a sole source provider of certain brands of fermented malt beverages to be sold at the City of Madison Golf Courses in 2019.

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/30/2019 In control: Parks Division

Enactment date: 3/1/2019 Enactment #: RES-19-00152

Title: SUBSTITUTE - Authorizing the noncompetitive purchase of more than \$25,000 \$50,000 in goods from

Frank Beer Distributors LLC as a sole source provider of certain brands of fermented malt beverages

to be sold at the City of Madison Golf Courses in 2019.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 54551 Frank Beer-Version 1.pdf, 2. Frank Beer Distributors Non-Competitive Selection Request -

CC Approval Required January 2019.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/26/2019	2	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/11/2019	2	FINANCE COMMITTEE	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/5/2019	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
1/30/2019	1	Parks Division	Referred for Introduction	